What Goes Where in the IN Public Library Annual Report - 2025

Electronic Resources and Materials

Resource Name
AtoZDatabases

ABC Mouse (paid version
Acorn TV

Adventure Academy
Ancestry Library Edition
Auto Repair Ref. Center
Book Flix

Chilton Automotive
Library

Comics Plus Library
Edition

Creativebug

Freegal

Gale online databases
The Great Courses
HeritageQuest Online

Hoopla

INSPIRE
*will be prefilled by ISL

Kanopy

Mango Languages
Morningstar
NewsBank

Niche Academy
NovelList Plus

OverDrive (local titles)

OverDrive (consortium)

Project
Gutenburg/LibriVox

Type

Database

Online Learning Platform
E-video

Online Learning Platform
Database

Database

E-books

Database

E-books

Online learning platform
E-audio

Database

Online learning platform
Database

E-books

E-serials

E-audio

E-video

E-books

Database

Online learning platform
E-video

Online learning platform
Database

Database

Online learning platform
Database

E-books

E-serials

E-audio

E-video

E-books

E-serials

E-audio

E-video

Free online resouce

Report
Expenditure
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-029 or 05-035
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-029 or 05-035

05-030 or 05-036

05-029 or 05-035
05-030 or 05-036
05-029 or 05-035
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035

Do not report

Do not report

Do not report

05-029 or 05-035
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-030 or 05-036
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035
05-029 or 05-035

Do not report

Report YES
for Holdings
09-020
09-023
09-017
09-023
09-020
09-020
09-008

09-020

09-008
09-023
09-014
09-020
09-023
09-020
09-008
09-011
09-014
09-017

09-010*
09-022*
09-025*
09-017
09-023
09-020
09-020
09-023
09-020
09-008
09-011
09-014
09-017
09-009
09-012
09-015
09-018

Do not report

Report Circulation
Do not report

Do not report
09-034

Do not report

Do not report

Do not report
09-031

Do not report

09-031
Do not report
09-033
Do not report
Do not report
Do not report
09-031
09-032
09-033
09-034

Do not report
Do not report
Do not report
09-034
Do not report
Do not report
Do not report
Do not report
Do not report
09-031
09-032
09-033
09-034
09-031
09-032
09-033
09-034

Do not report
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Rocket Languages Online learning platform 05-030 or 05-036 09-023 Do not report
Tumblebooks E-books 05-029 or 05-035 09-008 09-031
Valueline Database 05-030 or 05-036 09-020 Do not report
Westlaw Database 05-030 or 05-036 09-020 Do not report
World Book Online Database 05-030 or 05-036 09-020 Do not report
Technology

AWE computers/Early literacy stations Report expenditure in [05-025] Furniture and equipment.

Report expenditure in [05-028 or 05-034]. Report holdings in [09-003].
Playaways, Vox, Wonderbooks Report circulation in [09-026 and as a subsetin 09-027].

Report expenditure in [05-028 or 05-034]. Report holdings in [09-005].
Launchpads, video games, e-readers Report circulation in [09-026 and as a subset in 09-028].

Revenue and Expenditures

Bookkeeping Costs If bookkeeper is a temp. or part time employee of the library, report in
[05-003 and 05-004]. Otherwise, reportin [05-011].
Broadband Connectivity Grant [04-008]; ISL will prefill this for you in early January.

Debt Service ) ) )
[05-018] if from Operating Fund; [05-039] if from other fund.

Report in Other Federal Revenue [04-013] only if you received a refund on
your internet bills.

Income from Loans and Bond Issues Reportin [04-021] Miscellaneous Revenue

E-rate

Internet Access Costs ) o .
Reportin [05-012] Communication and Transportation, but not E-Rate

Landscaping Expenses Report in [05-016] Repairs and Maintenance
Performers and Presenters Fees Report in Professional Services [05-011]
Misc. Collection and Circulation

Include with circulation of Adult Materials (IMLS definition of Children's
circis 11 and under)

Circulation of YA Materials

Grab and Go / Take and Make Kits Thesetz adre not considered programs by IMLS and are not currently
counted.

Count as part of the collection -- until the decision is made to mark them
lost

Renewals Count as a circulation

Missing Items in Collection
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