

## What Goes Where in the IN Public Library Annual Report – 2025

Electronic Resources and Materials				
Resource Name	Type	Report Expenditure	Report YES for Holdings	Report Circulation
A to Z Databases	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
ABC Mouse (paid version)	Online Learning Platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Acorn TV	E-video	05-029 or 05-035	09-017	09-034
Adventure Academy	Online Learning Platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Ancestry Library Edition	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Auto Repair Ref. Center	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Book Flix	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-008	09-031
Chilton Automotive Library	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Comics Plus Library Edition	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-008	09-031
Creativebug	Online learning platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Freegal	E-audio	05-029 or 05-035	09-014	09-033
Gale online databases	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
The Great Courses	Online learning platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
HeritageQuest Online	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Hoopla	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-008	09-031
	E-serials	05-029 or 05-035	09-011	09-032
	E-audio	05-029 or 05-035	09-014	09-033
	E-video	05-029 or 05-035	09-017	09-034
INSPIRE *will be prefilled by ISL	E-books	Do not report	09-010*	Do not report
	Database	Do not report	09-022*	Do not report
	Online learning platform	Do not report	09-025*	Do not report
Kanopy	E-video	05-029 or 05-035	09-017	09-034
Mango Languages	Online learning platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Morningstar	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
NewsBank	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Niche Academy	Online learning platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Novelist Plus	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
OverDrive (local titles)	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-008	09-031
	E-serials	05-029 or 05-035	09-011	09-032
	E-audio	05-029 or 05-035	09-014	09-033
	E-video	05-029 or 05-035	09-017	09-034
OverDrive (consortium)	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-009	09-031
	E-serials	05-029 or 05-035	09-012	09-032
	E-audio	05-029 or 05-035	09-015	09-033
	E-video	05-029 or 05-035	09-018	09-034
Project Gutenberg/LibriVox	Free online resource	Do not report	Do not report	Do not report

## What Goes Where in the IN Public Library Annual Report – 2025

Rocket Languages	Online learning platform	05-030 or 05-036	09-023	Do not report
Tumblebooks	E-books	05-029 or 05-035	09-008	09-031
ValueLine	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
Westlaw	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report
World Book Online	Database	05-030 or 05-036	09-020	Do not report

### Technology

AWE computers/Early literacy stations	Report expenditure in [05-025] Furniture and equipment.
Playaways, Vox, Wonderbooks	Report expenditure in [05-028 or 05-034]. Report holdings in [09-003]. Report circulation in [09-026 and as a subset in 09-027].
Launchpads, video games, e-readers	Report expenditure in [05-028 or 05-034]. Report holdings in [09-005]. Report circulation in [09-026 and as a subset in 09-028].

### Revenue and Expenditures

Bookkeeping Costs	If bookkeeper is a temp. or part time employee of the library, report in [05-003 and 05-004]. Otherwise, report in [05-011].
Broadband Connectivity Grant	[04-008]; ISL will prefill this for you in early January.
Debt Service	[05-018] if from Operating Fund; [05-039] if from other fund.
E-rate	Report in Other Federal Revenue [04-013] only if you received a refund on your internet bills.
Income from Loans and Bond Issues	Report in [04-021] Miscellaneous Revenue
Internet Access Costs	Report in [05-012] Communication and Transportation, but not E-Rate
Landscaping Expenses	Report in [05-016] Repairs and Maintenance
Performers and Presenters Fees	Report in Professional Services [05-011]

### Misc. Collection and Circulation

Circulation of YA Materials	Include with circulation of Adult Materials (IMLS definition of Children's circ is 11 and under)
Grab and Go / Take and Make Kits	These are not considered programs by IMLS and are not currently counted.
Missing Items in Collection	Count as part of the collection -- until the decision is made to mark them lost
Renewals	Count as a circulation